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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
 31ST REVISED PAGE 0-1 
 CANCELS 30TH REVISED PAGE 0-1 
  
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 CHECK SHEET CHECK SHEET 
 
Title Page, Supplement No. 1 and Original Pages 0-1 to 24-517 inclusive of this Tariff 
are effective as of May 1, 2013. 
 

 
 
 (T) 
 

  NUMBER OF  NUMBER OF  NUMBER OF 
  REVISION  REVISION  REVISION 
  EXCEPT AS  EXCEPT AS  EXCEPT AS 
 PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED 
 
 Title  1st  
 0-1 31st * 
 0-1.1 3rd  
 0-1.2 8th  
 0-1.3 4th  
 0-1.4 3rd  
 0-1.5 2nd  
 0-1.6 2nd  
 0-1.7 4th  
 0-1.8 2nd  
 0-1.9 5th  
 0-1.10 3rd  
 0-1.11 2nd  
 0-1.12 3rd  
 0-1.13 1st  
 0-1.14 2nd  
 0-1.15 3rd  
 0-1.16 4th  
 0-1.17 11th  
 0-1.18 1st  
 0-1.19 1st  
 0-1.20 1st  
 0-1.21 5th  
 0-1.22 1st  
 0-1.23 1st  
 0-1.24 1st  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 0-1.25 1st  
 0-1.26 1st  
 0-1.27 17th * 
 0-2 1st  
 0-3 1st  
 0-4 1st  
 0-5 1st  
 0-6 1st  
 0-7 2nd  
 0-8 1st  
 0-9 1st  
 0-10 1st  
 0-11 1st  
 0-12 1st  
 0-13 1st  
 0-14 1st  
 0-15 1st  
 0-16 1st  
 0-17 1st  
 0-18 1st  
 0-19 1st  
 0-20 1st  
 0-21 1st  
 0-22 1st  
 0-23 1st  
 0-24 1st  
 

 0-25 1st  
 0-26 1st  
 0-27 1st  
 0-28 1st  
 0-29 1st  
 0-30 1st  
 0-31 1st  
 0-32 1st  
 0-33 1st  
 0-34 1st  
 0-35 1st  
 0-36 1st  
 0-37 1st  
 0-38 1st  
 0-39 1st  
 0-40 1st  
 0-41 1st  
 0-42 1st  
 0-43 1st  
 0-44 1st  
 0-45 1st  
 0-46 1st  
 0-47 1st  
 0-48 1st  
 0-49 1st  
 

 
 
 
 
 
* New or Revised Page. 
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
 17TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.27 
 CANCELS 16TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.27 
  
 ACCESS SERVICE 
  
 CHECK SHEET (Cont'd) 
 
  NUMBER OF  NUMBER OF  NUMBER OF 
  REVISION  REVISION  REVISION 
  EXCEPT AS  EXCEPT AS  EXCEPT AS 
 PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED 
 
 
 24-462 1st  
 24-463 1st  
 24-464 1st  
 24-465 1st  
 24-466 1st  
 24-467 1st  
 24-468 1st  
 24-469 1st  
 24-470 1st  
 24-471 1st  
 24-472 1st  
 24-473 1st  
 24-474 1st  
 24-474.1 Original * 
 24-475 1st  
 24-476 1st  
 24-477 1st  
 24-478 1st  
 24-479 1st  
 

 24-480 1st  
 24-481 1st  
 24-482 1st  
 24-483 1st  
 24-484 1st  
 24-485 1st  
 24-486 1st  
 24-487 1st  
 24-488 1st  
 24-489 1st  
 24-490 1st  
 24-491 1st  
 24-492 1st  
 24-493 1st  
 24-494 1st  
 24-495 1st  
 24-496 1st  
 24-497 1st  
 24-498 1st  
 

 24-499 1st  
 24-500 1st  
 24-501 1st  
 24-502 1st  
 24-503 1st  
 24-504 1st  
 24-505 1st  
 24-506 1st  
 24-507 1st  
 24-508 1st  
 24-509 1st  
 24-510 1st  
 24-511 Original  
 24-512 Original  
 24-513 Original  
 24-514 Original  
 24-515 Original  
 24-516 Original * 
 24-517 Original * 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* New or Revised Page. 
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
 ORIGINAL PAGE 24-474.1 
  
  
 ACCESS SERVICE 
  
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 13-001 (Cont’d) 
 
 1ST AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF 

 
AMENDMENT 
AVAILABILITY:  Effective from October 17, 2015 through  
    November 16, 2015. 
 
AMENDMENT  
EFFECTIVE DATE:  October 17, 2015 
 
This Contract Tariff Amendment officially replaces the current Discount Tier 
Table found on Page 24-473, preceding, with the following Discount Table: 
 

 
 DISCOUNT TIERS 
 
  LOW END HIGH END 
RANGE Of SPEND Of SPEND MTM CREDIT 
 
 1 – $22,118,317 0.0% 
 
 2 $22,118,318 $26,318,317 29.3% 
 
 3 $26,318,318 $28,818,317 31.3% 
 
 4 $28,818,318 $30,818,317 31.9% 
 
 5 $30,818,318 Above 33.6% 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N) 
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
 ORIGINAL PAGE 24-516 
  
  
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 15-008 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Renewal of One DS3 Circuit and a CO 
 MUX 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from October 17, 2015, through  
 November 16, 2015. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36 - Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the renewal of one DS3 circuit and a CO MUX purchased on 
a 36-month pricing plan.  The discounted monthly rates for the DS3 and MUX 
will be billed, as set forth below.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will be 
frozen from Company-initiated rate changes, and nonrecurring charges will not 
apply. 
 
Discounted rate for the Renewed DS3 Circuit and CO MUX: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rate $1,503.60 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this contract 
offer. 
 
• The DS3 Circuit and CO MUX must be existing and renewing for 36-months. 
 
• The circuit must be located in the Denver-Main, Colorado, MSA. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the Pricing Plan then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges 
(TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N) 
 

 
 
 
 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 76 
Issued Date: Vice President-Regulatory Operations Effective Date: 
October 16, 2015 100 CenturyLink Drive October 17, 2015 
 Monroe, Louisiana  71203 



 
 
  
 
  

FCC2015-017   

CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
 ORIGINAL PAGE 24-517 
  
  
 ACCESS SERVICE 
  
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 15-009 
 

DESCRIPTION:  Contract for Renewal of DS1 & DS3 Services 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from October 17, 2014, through 
 November 16, 2015 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 12-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for renewal of 39 DS1s and 1 DS3 circuits purchased on a 12-
month Pricing Plan.  The monthly rates for the discounted circuits shall be billed 
at the rates set forth below.  All other rate elements will be billed at the 12-month 
rates as set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.  Monthly rates for the entire 12-
months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes and nonrecurring 
charges will not apply. 

 
  Total Monthly Rates for Discounted DS1 and DS3 Circuits: 
 

• Monthly Recurring Rates $5,690.96 
 

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must be renewing DS1 and DS3 circuits in Price Flex MSA wire 

centers in Phoenix-Mesa, Arizona, Des Moines, Iowa, Albuquerque, New 
Mexico, Portland-Vancouver, Oregon and Seattle-Bellevue-Everett, 
Washington. 

 
The Company will waive the Termination Liability and Waiver Charges (TLA) 
for the DS1 and DS3 circuits disconnected prior to the expiration of the fixed 
period service rate plan so long as any such circuit being cancelled has been in 
service for at least 12 consecutive months at the time of cancellation. 

 
 

 
 
 (N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N) 
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